
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2018- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
TO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. C15-
0091, ISSUED TO CONSULTING ENGINEER SERVICES, 
SICKLERVILLE, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF $21,625.00. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 25, 2015, adopted 

Resolution No. 2015-349, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH CONSULTING ENGINEER SERVICES, 

SICKLERVILLE, NJ, FOR DESIGN SERVICES FOR RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVENUE 

(PHASES 3 AND 4), IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $80,638.30”; and 

WHEREAS, March 2016, change order #1 provided for a revision in the scope of work 

which removed Phase 3 of the project because at that time, the NJDOT had not concurred with 

award to contractor in a timeframe that enabled the contractor to deliver Phase 3 project in time 

for authorization for that fiscal year.  Phase 3 design was to be designed in-house; and 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested change order #2 to the Professional 

Services contract awarded to Consulting Engineer Services, Sicklerville, NJ, for Design Services 

for Resurfacing of Landis Avenue (Phases 4); by change order to Contract No. C15-0091, to 

provide for additional design work related to decorative sidewalk, drainage concerns, 

unanticipated specification changes by the NJDOT, and roadway widening requested by the City 

Engineer; and  

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2015-349, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH CONSULTING ENGINEER 

SERVICES, SICKLERVILLE, NJ, FOR DESIGN SERVICES FOR RESURFACING OF 

LANDIS AVENUE (PHASES 3 AND 4), IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $80,638.30”; be  

and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract 

by $21,625.00.   

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C15-0091, in the amount of 

$21,625.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

320


























